#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DJ Orthopedics, LLC	05/25/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DJO, LLC
Street Address:	2985 Scott Street
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081-8339

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12001794

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tracey.schraffa@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACIZ-105-103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey A. Schraffa

Total Attachments: 2

500990873

source=Name Change Doc#page1.tif source=Name Change Doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023385 FRAME: 0833 CH \$40.00 12001



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DJ ORTHOPEDICS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DJ ORTHOPEDICS, LLC" TO "DJO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 6:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

3019890 8100 060513669



Flarrier Smith Windson Secretary of Street

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4780014

DATE: 05-26-06

PATENT REEL: 023385 FRAME: 0834

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:41 FM 05/26/2006 FILED 06:41 FM 05/26/2006 SRV 060513669 - 3019890 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# DJ ORTHOPEDICS, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is dj Orthopedics, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

## "ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Company is DJO, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of dj Orthopedics, LLC as of the 25th day of May, 2006.

/s/ Donald M. Roberts

Donald M. Roberts
Senior Vice President, General Counsel and
Secretary of Sole Member

NSD\64296.1

PATENT REEL: 023385 FRAME: 0835

**RECORDED: 10/16/2009**